## Office of the District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

## Establishment Order No. 07.

Dated, Paschim Medinipur, the  $21^{st}$  day of January, 2025.

After observing all paraphernalia in the matter of promotion, the following candidate is found eligible and considered for promotion to the post of <u>Junior Sheristadar and Bench Clerk</u>, <u>Grade-I with Grade Pay-4400/-(As per ROPA-2009) corresponding to scale of pay of Rs-35,800/- to 92,100/- (Level-12) as per ROPA-2019</u> with effect from the dates as mentioned hereunder-

<u>Sl</u> <u>No.</u>	Name with present Designation	Category	Vacancy position as per 50 point roster.	Category of post according to 50 point roster	<u>w.e.f.</u>
01.	Smt. Ananya Roy, Head Comparing Clerk, Criminal Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.		12 <sup>th</sup>	U.R	01/01/2025

The above mentioned staff has been promoted provisionally to the post of <u>Junior Sheristadar and Bench Clerk, Grade-I</u> in the Scale of pay <u>Rs-35,800/- to 92,100/- (Level-12) as per ROPA\*2019</u> purely on temporary basis and if her performance in the said posts is found unsatisfactory, she will make herself liable to be reverted to the category of posts from which she is promoted.

Accordingly, the above promoted candidate has been transferred and posted as per the following table-

Sl. No	Name of the incumbent and present place of posting-	Transferred and posted as			
01.	Smt. Ananya Roy, Head Comparing Clerk, Criminal Copying Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.				

The above-mentioned incumbent is directed to join her respective place of posting on 01/02/2025 (Forenoon) positively.

This order is made for the sake of proper administration and in the interest of Public Service.

The concerned D.D.O is requested to note the promotional benefits of the promotee in her Service Book and make up to date the Service Book of the transferee and to send the same to her new place of posting.

Inform all concerned.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur

## Office of the District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No- 140(48)/XIV-I

Dated, Paschim Medinipur, the 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2025.

## Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 01. All the Judicial Officers under the Judgeship of Paschim Medinipur with a request to circulate the same amongst all the incumbents attached to their concerned courts and offices.
- 02. The Chief Administrative Officer, Vernacular Department, District Judge's Court, Paschim Medinipur.
- 03. The Treasury Officer, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

04. Guard File.

District Judge, Paschim Medinipur,

District Judge, Paschim Medinipur